
NORMAL WEIGHTING (100/0 FOR OVERTIME WIN/LOSS) 

 

 

Rank Team                Record   PWCs    RPI  RK   OW-OL- T 

------------------------------------------------------------ 

  1 *Boston College     38- 0- 0 34- 0 | 74.19  1 |  1- 0- 0 

  2 *Wisconsin          34- 3- 1 33- 1 | 66.62  2 |  1- 1- 1 

  3  Minnesota          32- 4- 1 32- 2 | 65.04  3 |  2- 1- 1 

  4 *Quinnipiac         30- 2- 5 31- 3 | 63.62  4 |  3- 0- 5 

  5  Clarkson           29- 4- 5 30- 4 | 62.23  7 |  0- 1- 5 

  6  Northeastern       28- 8- 1 29- 5 | 58.45  8 |  0- 0- 1 

  7  Princeton          22- 8- 2 28- 6 | 57.41  9 |  2- 1- 2 

  8  Bemidji State      22-11- 3 27- 7 | 55.84 10 |  2- 2- 3 

  9  Colgate            22- 9- 7 26- 8 | 55.53 11 |  2- 0- 7 

 10  North Dakota       18-12- 5 25- 9 | 55.25 12 |  1- 1- 5 

 11  Harvard            17-12- 3 24-10 | 54.56 13 |  0- 4- 3 

 12  Boston University  23-14- 2 22-12 | 54.06 14 |  0- 1- 2 

 13 *Mercyhurst         19-10- 5 22-12 | 53.17 15 |  2- 1- 5 

 14  St. Lawrence       17-15- 6 21-13 | 52.79 16 |  1- 1- 6 

 15  Cornell            13-14- 4 21-13 | 51.51 17 |  1- 2- 4 

 16  Syracuse           19-14- 3 19-15 | 51.07 18 |  4- 2- 3 

 17  Connecticut        17-15- 5 18-16 | 50.66 19 |  3- 0- 5 

 18  Minnesota Duluth   15-21- 1 17-17 | 50.38 20 |  3- 2- 1 

 19  St. Cloud State    13-18- 4 16-18 | 49.46 22 |  1- 0- 4 

 20  Yale               10-17- 2 15-19 | 47.89 23 |  2- 0- 2 

 21  Robert Morris      17-16- 5 14-20 | 47.83 24 |  1- 3- 5 

 22  Rensselaer         10-17- 7 12-22 | 47.39 25 |  2- 2- 7 

 23  Ohio State         10-25- 1 12-22 | 45.54 26 |  0- 0- 1 

 24  Penn State         12-19- 6 11-23 | 45.05 27 |  2- 2- 6 

 25  New Hampshire      11-24- 1 10-24 | 44.67 28 |  1- 2- 1 

 26  Vermont             9-25- 3  9-25 | 43.81 30 |  0- 1- 3 

 27  Maine              10-23- 2  8-26 | 43.61 31 |  1- 1- 2 

 28  Dartmouth           6-19- 3  7-27 | 43.95 29 |  0- 1- 3 

 29  Providence         10-24- 2  6-28 | 43.35 32 |  0- 1- 2 

 30  Lindenwood          9-24- 4  6-28 | 42.03 33 |  0- 2- 4 

 31  Merrimack           5-26- 3  4-30 | 40.28 34 |  1- 1- 3 

 32  Minnesota State     3-29- 4  3-31 | 39.90 35 |  0- 2- 4 

 33  RIT                 8-27- 1  2-32 | 38.31 36 |  2- 2- 1 

 34  Brown               3-23- 3  1-33 | 38.24 37 |  0- 0- 3 

 35  Union               0-28- 6  0-34 | 36.14 40 |  0- 1- 6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ADJUSTED WEIGHTING (75/25 FOR OVERTIME WIN/LOSS) 

 

 

Rank Team                Record   PWCs    RPI  RK   OW-OL- T 

------------------------------------------------------------ 

  1 *Boston College     38- 0- 0 34- 0 | 72.11  1 |  1- 0- 0 

  2 *Wisconsin          34- 3- 1 33- 1 | 66.46  2 |  1- 1- 1 

  3  Minnesota          32- 4- 1 32- 2 | 64.54  3 |  2- 1- 1 

  4 *Quinnipiac         30- 2- 5 31- 3 | 62.74  5 |  3- 0- 5 

  5  Clarkson           29- 4- 5 30- 4 | 62.42  6 |  0- 1- 5 

  6  Northeastern       28- 8- 1 29- 5 | 58.50  8 |  0- 0- 1 

  7  Princeton          22- 8- 2 28- 6 | 57.04  9 |  2- 1- 2 

  8  Bemidji State      22-11- 3 27- 7 | 55.85 10 |  2- 2- 3 

  9  Harvard            17-12- 3 26- 8 | 55.59 11 |  0- 4- 3 

 10  North Dakota       18-12- 5 25- 9 | 55.21 12 |  1- 1- 5 

 11  Colgate            22- 9- 7 24-10 | 55.09 13 |  2- 0- 7 

 12  Boston University  23-14- 2 22-12 | 54.32 14 |  0- 1- 2 

 13 *Mercyhurst         19-10- 5 22-12 | 52.92 15 |  2- 1- 5 

 14  St. Lawrence       17-15- 6 21-13 | 52.76 16 |  1- 1- 6 

 15  Cornell            13-14- 4 21-13 | 51.74 17 |  1- 2- 4 

 16  Syracuse           19-14- 3 19-15 | 50.63 19 |  4- 2- 3 

 17  Minnesota Duluth   15-21- 1 18-16 | 50.23 20 |  3- 2- 1 

 18  Connecticut        17-15- 5 17-17 | 50.01 21 |  3- 0- 5 

 19  St. Cloud State    13-18- 4 16-18 | 49.21 22 |  1- 0- 4 

 20  Robert Morris      17-16- 5 15-19 | 48.23 23 |  1- 3- 5 

 21  Rensselaer         10-17- 7 13-21 | 47.45 24 |  2- 2- 7 

 22  Yale               10-17- 2 13-21 | 47.32 25 |  2- 0- 2 

 23  Ohio State         10-25- 1 12-22 | 45.51 26 |  0- 0- 1 

 24  Penn State         12-19- 6 11-23 | 45.03 27 |  2- 2- 6 

 25  New Hampshire      11-24- 1 10-24 | 44.88 28 |  1- 2- 1 

 26  Vermont             9-25- 3  9-25 | 44.05 30 |  0- 1- 3 

 27  Maine              10-23- 2  8-26 | 43.62 31 |  1- 1- 2 

 28  Dartmouth           6-19- 3  7-27 | 44.27 29 |  0- 1- 3 

 29  Providence         10-24- 2  6-28 | 43.58 32 |  0- 1- 2 

 30  Lindenwood          9-24- 4  6-28 | 42.50 33 |  0- 2- 4 

 31  Minnesota State     3-29- 4  4-30 | 40.33 34 |  0- 2- 4 

 32  Merrimack           5-26- 3  3-31 | 40.23 35 |  1- 1- 3 

 33  RIT                 8-27- 1  2-32 | 38.35 36 |  2- 2- 1 

 34  Brown               3-23- 3  1-33 | 38.26 37 |  0- 0- 3 

 35  Union               0-28- 6  0-34 | 36.36 40 |  0- 1- 6 


